V-FT Performance Specifications
Construction
• Positive plates designed to prolong
service life and enhance corrosion
resistance
• Separators in low resistance
microporous glass fiber. The electrolyte
is absorbed within this material,

Internal
Resistance**
Terminals
Electrolyte (1.300 S.G.) Pure Acid (H SO ) Acid Lead Weight
8hr.
Rate
1.75Vpc
@77°F
10hr.
Rate
1.80Vpc
@68°F
Length Width Height Volume Weight Volume Weight Weight
in mm in mm in mm lb kg (A) mΩ gal L lb kg gal L lb kg lb kg
12v30F-FT 6 12 31 31 11.0 280 3.8 97 6.3 159 23.8 10.8 1327 9.87 M8 F 0.37 1.41 3.96 1.80 0.16 0.60 1.68 0.76 16.8 7.61
12V38F-FT 6 12 38 38 11.0 280 3.8 97 7.2 184 27.6 12.5 1500 8.53 M8 F 0.48 1.81 5.10 2.31 0.20 0.77 2.17 0.98 19.8 8.99
12V62F-FT 6 12 62 62 11.0 280 3.8 97 10.4 264 42.3 19.2 2080 5.98 M8 F 0.77 2.91 8.20 3.72 0.33 1.23 3.48 1.58 29.6 13.4
12V92F-FT 6 12 92 92 15.6 395 4.1 105 10.4 264 60.8 27.6 2410 5.19 M8 F 1.12 4.25 12.0 5.44 0.48 1.81 5.09 2.31 43.3 19.7
12V100FC-FT 6 12 100 100 15.6 395 4.3 108 11.3 287 68.3 31.0 1930 6.46 M8 F 1.34 5.06 14.3 6.48 0.57 2.15 6.07 2.75 46.6 21.1
12V101F-FT 6 12 101 100 20.1 510 4.3 110 9.3 235 73.9 33.5 2108 5.92 M8 F 1.19 4.52 12.8 5.79 0.47 1.76 4.98 2.26 50.0 22.7
12V125F 6 12 126 125 22.1 561 4.1 105 12.4 316 98.1 44.5 2355 5.30 M6 M 1.98 7.48 21.1 9.57 0.89 3.37 9.50 4.31 62.7 28.5
12V155FS 6 12 155 150 22.1 561 4.9 125 11.1 283 106.9 48.5 3325 3.80 M6 M 2.16 8.16 23.0 10.4 0.92 3.47 9.79 4.44 70.4 31.9
12V170FS 6 12 170 170 22.1 561 4.9 125 11.1 283 112.0 50.8 3360 3.75 M6 M 2.12 8.01 22.6 10.3 0.90 3.40 9.61 4.36 77.3 35.1
12V190F 6 12 190 190 22.1 561 4.9 125 12.4 316 126.3 57.3 3625 3.50 M6 M 2.42 9.17 25.9 11.7 1.03 3.90 11.0 4.99 89.4 40.6
Constant Current Discharge Performance Data
Publication No:  US-VFT-PS-AC August 2017      3
Battery
Type